Decisgion No.

BIPORE THR RAITROAD COMMISSION
~==000=un

In the matter of the application ) ’
of CALIFORNIA DEIEPHONE & LIGET g Application No. 2303.
)

W;"ON uoisIo3Q
-7 g

COMPANY for authority to issue
$25,000.00 face veluwe of bonds.

Chas. 2. Cutten, Lor applicant.

/

BY TEE COMUISSION:

C2INION

a8 amended, tais application of Cali-
fornie Telephone & Iight Company, & Cslifornis corpora=
tion, reguests of this Commission authority 0 issue
sdditional bonds and capital stock of a total face value
of $25,000.00, sgid securities to consist at the option
ol applicant elther of its preserred stock, to be issued
80 &8 to net applicant not less then 85% of the par value
thereoof, or of awpiicant’s first mortgaxe G-per cent
bonds, t0 be lssued 30 as to net apnlicant not less than
94% of thelr face value, or of Loth suck preferred stock
and‘bonds to be issuecd at the respective prices above set
forth but not exceeding in eggregsate the fece value of
%25,000,00.

Apnlicent desires to use the procceds
fror the sale of sald ctock end bonds for reimbureing its

treasury for malerials and supplies used In meking certain

additions and bettorments, for the mequisition of property,*‘\




and for the construction and extension of its facilitles.
Appiicant further allegos that 1t set forth in connection
h Application Fo. 498 decision No. 721, (reported in
ol. 2, Opinions and Crders of the Ruilroad Commission
of Californis, p. 1002), ¢ certein schedule marked Ex=-
Ribit "J" showing o detailed descripiion of the construc-
tion coniomplated by saild company together with its es-
+imated cost: that said Exhidbit "JIT showed & tolel con-
temploted construction in the telephone and electric de-
poriments of the saidé compeny, smounting to $285,900.00;
that bestween March 1, 1913 and Morch 1, 1916 epplicant has
exponded in such additions and betterments to ite electric
and tolephono vlants the sum of 175,083.33; ené thet e
nortion of the cost to epplicant of mekirg such adaditions
and betterments has been obtained as follows:
Sale of bonds under Dece Foe 78l.eeere.. $15,225.70
Sale of preferred stock under Dec. F0.1086-34,402.83
Sule of bonds under Dec. No. 1086.cecccaan 95,641.17

T0t8levencnsnnesnldd, 269,70

mae belance of the cost of mexing said sdditions and bet-

termonts, smownting to $R9,7653.63, has, according to the
epplicantion, been pald from iﬁcome or 18 repregented by
current vills paysble for maverials and supplies.

L »ublic hearing was held at Sants Resa
June 27, 1916. Avplicant subnmitied the following balance

gheet as of May 31, 1914:

iwed Capital Prior to l-l-16 1 505 678 93

Capital Expenditures since l-1-16




Qelepnone Construction
Electric Conetruction

Genexrel -
Construction in Progress

motal
motel

CURRENT ASEXRTE:

Accounts Receivable Not Due
Billes snd Accounts nec. Due
Cash

Yaterial & Supnlies
¥iscellaneous

DEFREERED DEBITS:

TOTAL

LIARBILITIES

CARITAL LIABILITINS:

Common. Stock 766

Dreferred Stock (6% Cumulative) 240

Bornds 1lst Mortgage 6% 4350
Total

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Bills Paysble

Accounts 2eyeble Not Due
decounts Due and Faysble
Customers Deposits
Interest Accrued not due
Service Billed in Advance
Kiscellaneous :
Total




Applicant submitted its Income Statement for

the yesrs 1913, 1914 and 1915 as follows:

Qrerating Revenues
g

-

Operating Zxpenses
Yet Operating Revenues
Other Income:

Interest
idscellaneous
Tovel

Gross Corporate Income

Deducvions:

Boxrd Interest
Other Interest
TUncolliectidle Bills
Rent
Amortization of Discount
wiscellaneous

Total

Net Inconme

8124,109.83

76,110,569

$118,697.83

65,526.70

%91,892.74
54,603.01

47,999.14

268,16
252.32

53,17%1.13

- o

639.18

0eV. 40

boY.l8

37,289.73

680.32

48,819.62

25,271.22
268,23
1,087.71
1,198.85
1,320.00
180.00

55,810.31

22,211.51
. 443.83
1,325.00
1,2681.89

960.00

37,970.05

8,647.01
7,188.88
1,929.10

738433

- - -

29,5U0.0L

19,213.61

36' 232.2

27,588.08

18,009.0

19,466.73

It will be noted from this statement that no

proyer allowance is made Lor depreciation.

Applicant further submitted the followe

ing Income svatement for the first five months of




1916, as compared with the similar portion of 1915:

Tnerecase Decrease
CR0SS TRVYANUED 2915 Lmoant . e Amommt . %
Televaone 18 924 402 78 82%
Rlectrio . 25 25 O 1 454 42 .
wiscellaneous : 205 134 61 463

460 1 961 82 .04
607 2 08s 24 .07

Yetv Revenue

Interest Accrued ‘ : 747 16

Belance . ; §69 58
or%. Debt Disc. & Depr. 1 330 00

. Balance 2 - 66 529 58

Trom the testimony it appears that the line loss, as evidenced
by %he difference bvetween the clectric energy purchased by
avplicant at wholesale end that distriduted by it at re-
tail, iz wnaswelly large. We believe that a saving could
be effected in thic resneet, and wo suggest that applicant
take sﬁch steps as mey be advisable % avold any unmocessary
loscges in the fuvture. N

Applicent was ordered by this Commission
in 1913, es & condition rrecedent to being permitted %o
1ssuo bomds for ralsing the $75,000 which applicant do-
cired %o pay 10 *the stockkholders of Cloverdale Light &
Power Company for the property ol thet compeny, a8 follows

(Decision Fo. 721 - cupral:

"California Qelephone and iight
Compeny shall set aside from income each

year, during the noxt ten years, bveginning

with the calendsr yeur 1914, the sum of




2500, in addition to such sums as it may
be required to set aside for sinxing fund or
devreciation under its mortgage and deod of
in addition to such sum as the
hereafter reguire it to set
for depreciation. Said sum of {2500
thus set aside annuslly shell be used ether
Tor the roetirement of arxrlicant's bonds %o
the amouwnt of $25,000 vefore 1925, in the
manner orovided wader 1ts mortgage for sink-
ing funé purposes, or sh&il ve invested an-
nually in additions and botlerments vo its
promertics; and if the money is invested in
additions and betterments to its properties,
not be urged as & basis upon which
for an issue of eivhoer stock, donds,
ovker evidences of indebtedness.”

not
Applicent has spvarently/complied with

-

this order. We are of the opinion that this reserve should

>

be kept under o distinet account apsrt from and in addition
t0 &1l other funds or reserves; and we shall expect applicant
to comply promptly with *this suggestion.

Tne construction ond oxtension work
included in the schedule deosignated asg Exhibit "J" f£iled
with Application No. 498 and suthorized in this Commission’s
Decision No. 721 (supra}, and the vrogress thus far made

by the same according Vo applicant's testimony are as Lollows:




(1) Cloverdasle DTistrict

Contemplated Work done
Electric Ixpenditure

Preston Extension s 2850,

-

Cloverdale Extension, Easst Side 2850Q. Completod

Alder Glenm Extension 2850. Comnleted

Oriental Extension 95004 Oommleted

Coyserville, Zast ~ide - 1900. Complevod
Feyserville, Rast Séuth 9500. Partly "
Cozzens, No. Dry Creek 380C. Completed
Iry Creek %o Hoaldsburg 9500. Completed
West Dry Creok 1900,
Lower Dry Creek 7600. Completed
Sctoyome 950, Completed
Test Windsor, Sountn 950. Comploted
ast Tindsor to Chisholms _2850. Completed
$57000.
Substation at Geysorville
{including lend) 10000
300 services 6000 Installed
Miscellaneous 5000 Partly completed

Total Electric $78000

Teleophone
Ornbeun Velley Extension  $X000 Completed

Cloverdsle, Pileta ané
Eopland 1500

Niscelleneous 500 Comnlevel
Rotal Telephone 3000

Total-Cloverdale District $81000




Russian River & Sonome Distriets.

flectric
Forestville to Valler Ranch
Spring Hill to Freestone
Treestone to Bodege .
Cotati to Dermen Under Construction
Cotati to Roberts, ev al
Gretvon to Green Valley Completed
Occidental to Pine Jlat Partly completed
Zenwood to Warm Springs 2880
Fulton to Merk West 1900 Conmpleted
Extensions Russian River 5700  Partly comploted

38000

Sub-station &t Sonoms 10000  20% completed
200 services 4000 Installed
Misecellaneous 5000

Total Electric $57000

Televaone
Additions to exchange
Zovipment, Guerneville
Sonuma 4000 5% completed
Ixtensions t011 . lines 25000 4% completed
Itiscellarcous 5000
Total Tolephone 34000

"otal = R. R. & S. Distrlets  $91000

(3) ZLake Cownty District, including
Calistogs.

felepnone
Additions %o Exchange Zqupt. § 4000
Extensions to0ll limes 23000 20% completed
Miscellaneous 5000

$34000




(¢) Tkish and Dotter Valley District.

Blectric
Cunringkam to Riverside %6,650 Comploted
Riverside to Potter Valley 7,600 Partly completed
Riverside Vo Hemlock 4,750
Cunringham, wesh ' 4,750
Telmage, south along Russien R. 4,750
Potter City to Willeis ' 14,400 started

42,900

100 Services 3,000 20% installed

Wiscellaneous 2,000 |
uo-station noax Riverside 6,000 Conpleted
Automobiles for construetion 5,000 Acguired

Teams, wegons, harness for con-

struction 2,000 Acequired

59,900

Summarx

(1) Cloverdale Disirics & 81,000
(2) Russisn R. and Sonome Districts 91,000
inecluding '
(3) Zake County District,/Calistoge 34,000
(4) Ukiaz and Potter Vslley Disirict 59,900

Total ©265,900

Under all the circumstonces we o not
feeol jﬁstifiod in suthorizing the issue of any additional
preferred stock at tals time nor the issme of bonds for
the purrose of relmdursing applicent's treasury. We

2ing, nowever, that applicant should be suthorized to iSe

"
3ue $ES,OO0.0Q face velue of bonds for the purpose of yaying




that portion of its outstanding accounts incurred for the sequi-
gition of property or Lfor the cometruciion, extension or laprove-
ment of its facilities or service, the remainder of the proccods
t0 be devoited to additions, cxtonsions or improvemenis &bove set

Torth in +he schedule herotofore roferrod to as Exhidit "J".

8

CALIFORNIL TEIEPICNE AXND LIGET CUPAXNY, & Cali=-
fornie corporation, having spplied to the Railrosd Commission for
suthority %o issue odditional cecurities of o total face value of
%25,000.00 as cset forth in tkhe Toregoing oyinion, end a public
hearing having been held, and it appearing to this Commission that
the purposes for which the proceeds of the proposecd bond issue,.
ds avthorized In this order, are o be used are not in whkole or in
oert ressonably chargeable to dperating expenses or 1o Iincome, end
*hat the application should be granted in part and subject To the
conditions hereinafter set forth,

It IY ERRTRY ORDERND that applicant be znd the
seme is hereby authorized to ilssue $25,000.00 foce value of its
first moritgage six-per cent bonds maturing April 1, 1943.

The autiority hercin granted is granted upon

the following conditione and not otaerwise:

(1) Californis Telephone and Light Company
shall iscue seld bonds 50 a5 to net seid company not less than
94% of %the par value 0f the principel trerecof in addition to

acerved interest vhereon.

{2) The procecds of the bonds herein eu~

thorized to be issued shall be erplied as follows:




(a) To refunding the following outstanding obliga=
(] e

POR MADERIAL AND SUPPLIES:

Benjamin EZlectric Renufacturing Co. Xlecsric Light Dixtures 28.72
Dixon & Elilott Hardware 55
HE. W. Jecodbs : Zlectric Supplies lO.gO.
Zellogg Switchboard & Supply Co. Delevhone Suvpplies 2.5L.
Zee 3ros. Freight and Drayage 7423
Yorthern Coast Timber Co. Poles 4£04.88
Pacific Gas & Electiric Co. Zlectric Supplies 13,145.53
Paclfic States Electric Co. " " 100.00
Zayne Bolt Works Bolts, Etc. 148.06
Dlerson, Roeding Co. Insulators, ete. 104.48"
G. W. Remmel Zardware 3.75
cohn A. Roebling & Sons Jire 442,93
Z. Sterrett ' 20les 7.75
Safety Ins. Tire Co. Wire 30.09
Tegsern Dlectric Co. Telephone Supplie 731.66 15,177.46

D02 AUTOMOBILES AND MOTORCYCIES:

Girrens 3ros. Ford Cars 649,75
International Zarvester Co. I. 3. C. Truck 389.00
iiiscellaneous Auto Exponsc Bills aggrogating §1840,

25 of which ig estimeted as properly chargeable

t0 Capital. 210.0C 1,248.75

Lebor .Miscellaqoous Ixpenses aggregating 3600
T wiich 23% 1s estimated as properly chergesble
Capita 900.00

YOITES TAYLBLE

Snow Mountaln fater & Power Co. Durchase of Plant Ukiah 790.18

Digt.
Invernetional Harvester Co. I.5.C. Truck 150.0¢C
Westinghouse Zlectrie & Mfg. Co. Eleevrical Supnlies 455.00 1,395,186

O0v8leceentecenananaald, 721,39

(b) 7o extensions, odditions and improvements

Lheretofore authorized under the dosignetion of Bxhibit "I

by this Commission's Decision No. 721, and referred to end
et Jortl in the foregsoing opinion 4, 778,61

DOTAT et eeennanennns §523,500.00

(3} The authority horein granted shali epply
to such bonds as shall be Issued on or before June 30, 19l7.

{¢) Applicant skall report to “he Reilrosd
Commisgion within thirty (30) days the iscue of “he bonds here-
in euthorized, the face value of %re bonds So lscued, the net

-1l~




amounts received therefor and the disposition of tre
nroceeds thereof, oll in accordance with this Commis-
sion’s Genersl Oréder No. 24, which order insofar as
aprlicable is made a vart of this order.

(3) Trhis order shall not become effec-
tive wntil applicant has psald the fee vrescrived in

Seetion 37 of the Fublic Utilities Act.

Dated at San Francisco, Californis, this

S, dsy of Lugust, 19516.

Comma, s810nerss -

Aun 'vMIJL \




